The Brooke **Heritage Trust**

Research Fellowship 2024-2026

The Brooke Heritage Trust and Swinburne Sarawak have established a partnership for a fellowship program for three [3] years beginning 2024 - 2026.

The Brooke Heritage Trust provides research scholarship for a combination of one PhD scholar and two Master's by Research scholars.

Environmental stud

Area of research includes:

- History
- Culture

Heritage

- Economics
- The topics can have a global perspective but should beneficial for Sarawak.

Ecology

Anthropology.

There will also be internship opportunities for the awarded research scholars; the successful bursary recipients will volunteer as interns at The Brooke Museums.

The scholarship includes a 100% fee waiver for one PhD and two Masters by Research scholars, along with a competitive stipend, conference and discretionary funds.

Eligible applicants, preferably Sarawakians with a minimum CGPA of 3.33 are encouraged to apply.

Please submit a 5-7 page proposal and your CV to hdrmanagement@swinburne.edu.my





